NOTICE OF MEETING
TOWN OF GREEN BAY
BROWN COUNTY, WI

The Town of Green Bay Board will meet at the Town Hall on Tuesday, July 11, 2023 for
the regular monthly meeting at 7:00 pm.

A

6.

AGENDA
Call to Order

Review and Take Action on June meeting minutes

Review Planning Commission minutes

Review Board of Appeals minutes

Review Zoning Administrator Report and Building Inspector Report

Conditional Use request - American Warehousing, LLC and one of its agents, Jim Roberts, are requesting a

Conditional Use Permit to build 15 more Warehouses on the property of American Warehousing, LLC, on part of GB-
215, located at 2625 CTH T.

7.

8.
9.

10.
11.

12.
13.
14.

Recreational vehicles within town Ordinance/request from Planning Commission to seek legal advice

Old Business

Constable Report

Correspondence Received

Any other Business Authorized by Law
A. Open floor for public comment

Clerk and Treasurer Reports

Review Vouchers and Pay Bills

Next Meeting Dates/Adjourn

Submitted by: Debbie Mercier, Clerk

Action may be taken on any of the above agenda items.

Agenda subject to change prior to required legal notice.

Posted: 07-07-2023

New Franken Mini Mart, Sweet Seasons, Town Hall



